



RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION
RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's have received various requests from parents and other interested persons relative to both the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve and the medical significance of those food ingredients.

Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents who understandably are concerned about a medical condition which a child may suffer from and the impact that diet and nutrition may have on that medical condition.

We at Maschio's, of course, would like to assist those inquiring parents to the maximum extent that we can, but we are constrained to advise that there are significant limitations on the responses that we can furnish.

First, we do not independently perform testing with respect to the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve nor are we required to by the terms of the Agreement which we enter into with your school district.

The only source of any information that we are able to provide relative to the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve is literature which may be furnished to us by the manufacturer or supplier to Maschio's of the involved food product and that information is not independently verified or checked by Maschio's and may or may not be accurate.

Accordingly, although in limited cases we may be in a position to furnish information about the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve because that information has been supplied to us by our suppliers, we are not in a position to affirm the accuracy of that information or even to suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents.

Second, we, of course, cannot provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products which we prepare and serve and accordingly we are not in a position to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact, adverse or otherwise, which any such food product may have on the existing medical condition of a child.

We, of course, will be pleased to provide any interested parent with copies of the menus for the meals which we prepare and serve, but we are not in a position to present any opinions or conclusions regarding the interaction or impact which any of the food products which we prepare and serve may have on the existing medical condition of a child.

Any such medical opinion or conclusion will have to be secured from a physician or another skilled and knowledgeable professional, the professional services of whom are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's, of course, remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your children and we look forward to continuing to cooperate with representatives of your school district and parents to achieve that objective.

Anthony & Sons Bakery, Inc.

Nutrition Label Report

Whole Wheat 5" Hero

12:16 PM 6/25/2021
Page 1 of 1

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
Serving size	1 hero 2.0 oz (57g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	130
Calories from Saturated Fat 0	
% Daily Value	
Total Fat 1g	2%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 260mg	11%
Total Carbohydrate 25g	9%
Dietary Fiber 2g	6%
Soluble Fiber 0g	
Insoluble Fiber 0g	
Total Sugars <1g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 5g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 40mg	4%
Iron 1.3mg	8%
Potassium 40mg	0%
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

INGREDIENTS: Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Wheat Flour Enriched (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Salt, Shortening All Purpose Vegetable (Palm Oil), Dough Conditioner: (Soy Flour, Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono- and Diglycerides (DATEM), Monoglycerides, Soybean Oil, Calcium Sulfate, Ascorbic Acid, Potassium Bromate, L-Cysteine, Dextrin, Wheat Starch and Enzymes), Yeast, Sugar, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid) and 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Soybean Oil, Enzymes (Contains Wheat), Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Allergen: This Product has been Processed in a Facility where, Wheat, Soy product are present.
CONTAINS: WHEAT & SOY



Food Safety & Quality Assurance

Customer Specification

Created : 10/28/2015 03:18:33 GM

Material Description : 6/66.5OZ/TUNA LIGHT SKIPJACK CHUNK WTR

Revised : 2020-09-22 16:37:45

SUPC : 8682692

GENERAL INFORMATION

Product Category:	Seafood
GTIN:	10074865538913
Brand Name:	PORTICO CLASSIC SEAFOOD PORTCLS
Pack/Size/Material Description:	6/66.5OZ/TUNA LIGHT SKIPJACK CHUNK WTR
Name as it Appears on Packaging:	Skipjack Chunks Light Tuna Packed in Water
Units per Case:	6
Net Weight:	24.938 lb
Net Content per Unit:	66.500 Ounce

PLACE OF PRODUCT ACTIVITY

Product Activity Type Code	Product Activity Region Description	Country Of Origin
Last processing		Viet Nam Thailand Philippines (the) Indonesia

HANDLING, STORAGE, & DISTRIBUTION INFORMATION

SHELF LIFE DATA

Name	Shelf Life	Shelf Life UOM
Dry and Refrigerated	1,095	Days

Storage Location: DRY

Handling Instruction Codes: Store in dry environment

LABELING REQUIREMENTS - CASE

Packaging and Labeling Type	Packaging and Labeling Info
Markings must be approved by Sysco and be visually and electronically legible	Containers shall have at least two-sided scannable and legible bar coding. Code dating must be legibly and indelibly on each master shipping container
Code Dating Format - Lot Traceability	Plant Specific:M9SPNN / ADBDKEP / 9B01C= Skipjack Chunk light produced on 2016, Feb, 23 day shift Line C. Cases and printing shall conform to Sysco requirements.

NUTRITIONAL AND INGREDIENTS INFORMATION

Ingredient Statement:

Skipjack Tuna, Water, Vegetable Broth (Pea & Carrot), Salt.

Precautionary Statement:

Contains Fish (Tuna).

Nutritional and Product Claims: n/a

Servings Per Container: 15

NUTRIENT INFORMATION

Preparation State Code	Serving Size	Serving Size Description
Unprepared	85 Gram	3 oz. Drained Weight

NUTRIENT DETAIL

Nutrient Type	Measurement Precision Code	Qty Contained	Daily Value Intake %
CALORIES		90 Kilocalorie (international table)	
TRANSFATTY ACIDS		0 Gram	0
TOTAL FAT		0 Gram	0
SATURATED FAT		0 Gram	0
CHOLESTEROL		35 Milligram	12
SODIUM		260 Milligram	11
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATES		0 Gram	0
DIETARY FIBER		0 Gram	0
SUGAR		0 Gram	
PROTEIN		20 Gram	
VITAMIN D		1.3 Microgram	6
CALCIUM		0 Milligram	0
POTASSIUM		200 Milligram	4
IRON		0.7 Milligram	4
ADDED SUGARS		0 Gram	0

ALLERGEN RELATED INFORMATION

Allergen Specification Agency	Allergen Specification Name	Allergen Statement
FDA		Contains Fish (Tuna).

ALLERGEN

Allergen	Level Of Containment
Fish and Their Derivatives	Contains

DIET TYPE INFORMATION

Diet Type	Diet Type Description	Diet Sub - Type	Certification Agency	Certification Number	Certification Standard	Certification Effective Start Date	Certification Effective End Date
Kosher		OU					

DISCLAIMER: The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free status of a product or item (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims") are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim, and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims.

Packer:
Kens Foods

Yellow
5.5" x 4.5"

Magenta
DIE# 83 CHECK UPC

Cyan
LBDKBU

11/26/18 LKE0898R1

Conventional
Paper

~ A Family Owned Company ~

KEN'S



EXTRA HEAVY MAYONNAISE

898

FOR BEST FLAVOR
REFRIGERATE AFTER OPENING

1 GAL (3.79L)



INGREDIENTS: SOYBEAN OIL, DISTILLED VINEGAR, EGG YOLK, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, WATER, MUSTARD SEED, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (TO PROTECT FLAVOR), CONTAINS EGG.

KEN'S FOODS INC., MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752 USA / 1-800-645-5707 / WWW.KENSFOODSERVICE.COM R1

Nutrition Facts

About 256 servings per container

Serving size 1 Tbsp (13g)

Amount per serving
Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 11g 14%

Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 10mg 3%

Sodium 70mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%

Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

Total Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 0g

Vit. D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 0mg 0% • Potas. 0mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



IMPORTANT NOTICE

This proof is being submitted for YOUR APPROVAL OF COPY, TYPESETTING, COLOR BREAKS, SIZE OF LABEL, GLUE LAP, AND LEGAL REQUIREMENTS. Please check it thoroughly, marking errors and changes carefully.



3265 Farmtrail Road York, PA 17406
Telephone: (717) 764-2222 (717) 885-7990

I understand that I am responsible for reading and approving this proof. I AGREE THAT GGS WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR RESULTING COSTS DUE TO ERRORS, REGARDLESS OF ORIGIN, ONCE THIS HAS BEEN APPROVED.

SIGNED _____
DATE _____